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Miami, FL, USA

TOURNAMENT DATES

17-30 March, 2014

SONY OPEN TENNIS

SURFACE
Hard, Laykold

TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT
$5,649,405
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26
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FRA

ESP
POR
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7 CZE

NADAL, Rafael

BYE

HAASE, Robin
HEWITT, Lleyton
ISTOMIN, Denis
MAHUT, Nicolas
BYE

TURSUNOV, Dmitry
JANOWICZ, Jerzy
BYE

BAUTISTA AGUT, Roberto
QUALIFIER
QUALIFIER

DE SCHEPPER, Kenny
BYE

FOGNINI, Fabio
RAONIC, Milos

BYE

PELLA, Guido
QUALIFIER

KLAHN, Bradley

R. NADAL [1]

|D. TURSUNOV [29]

J. JANOWICZ [19]

|
I

|F. FOGNINI [14]

M. RAONIC [12]

I

GARCIA-LOPEZ, Guillermo

BYE

MONFILS, Gael
POSPISIL, Vasek

BYE

QUALIFIER

QUALIFIER

DELBONIS, Federico
HARRISON, Ryan

BYE

DEL POTRO, Juan Martin
WAWRINKA, Stanislas
BYE

GIMENO-TRAVER, Daniel
KHACHANOV, Karen

|G. MONFILS [23]

V. POSPISIL [27]

I

|9. DEL POTRO [8]

S. WAWRINKA [3]

ROGER-VASSELIN, Edouard

SIJSLING, Igor

BYE

CILIC, Marin
DOLGOPOLOV, Alexandr
BYE

TOMIC, Bernard
NIEMINEN, Jarkko

LU, Yen-Hsun
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BYE

HAAS, Tommy
ISNER, John

BYE

BERLOCQ, Carlos
YOUNG, Donald
QUERREY, Sam
STAKHOVSKY, Sergiy
BYE

ALMAGRO, Nicolas
SIMON, Gilles

BYE

CARRENO BUSTA, Pablo
SOUSA, Joao
QUALIFIER

ROBERT, Stephane
BYE

BERDYCH, Tomas

[M. cILIC [25]

A. DOLGOPOLOV [22]

|T. HAAS [13]
|

J. ISNER [10]

[N. ALMAGRO [18]

G. SIMON [26]

|T. BERDYCH [7]
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CHAMPION
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SEEDED PLAYERS

RANK

SEEDED PLAYERS

RANK

PRIZE MONEY

POINTS | LUCKY LOSERS|

REASON

RETIREMENTS/WO

REASON

® N U D WN P

NADAL, Rafael

DJOKOVIC, Novak
WAWRINKA, Stanislas
FERRER, David
FEDERER, Roger
MURRAY, Andy
BERDYCH, Tomas

DEL POTRO, Juan Martin

® N UDWNE
-
w

GASQUET, Richard
ISNER, John
TSONGA, Jo-Wilfried
RAONIC, Milos
HAAS, Tommy
FOGNINI, Fabio
DIMITROV, Grigor
ROBREDO, Tommy

WINNER
FINALIST

SEMI-FINALIST
QUARTER-FINALIST
FOURTH ROUND
THIRD ROUND
SECOND ROUND
FIRST ROUND

$787,000
$384,065
$192,485
$98,130
$51,730
$27,685
$14,945
$9,165

1000
600
360
180

90
45
25
10

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE:

Gimeno-Traver 85

| ATP SUPERVISORS

L Graff/C Sanches/T Karlberg/T Barnes
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CITY, COUNTRY
Miami, FL, USA

TOURNAMENT DATES
17-30 March, 2014

SONY OPEN TENNIS

TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT
$5,649,405

SURFACE
Hard, Layk

old

STATUS| NAT |

MAIN DRAW SINGLES (BOTTOM HALF)]

5 SUlI FEDERER, Roger
BYE
QUALIFIER
CRO KARLOVIC, Ivo
ROU HANESCU, Victor
QUALIFIER
BYE
28 ESP VERDASCO, Fernando
17 RSA ANDERSON, Kevin
BYE
ARG ZEBALLOS, Horacio
QUALIFIER
COL GONZALEZ, Alejandro
QUALIFIER
BYE
9 FRA GASQUET, Richard
15 BUL DIMITROV, Grigor
BYE
POL PRZYSIEZNY, Michal
ESP MONTANES, Albert
COL FALLA, Alejandro
AUS MATOSEVIC, Marinko
BYE
20 JPN NISHIKORI, Kei
31 ITA SEPPI, Andreas
BYE
GER BRANDS, Daniel
CZE STEPANEK, Radek
ESP GRANOLLERS, Marcel
RUS GABASHYVILI, Teymuraz
BYE
ESP FERRER, David
6 GBR MURRAY, Andy
BYE
AUS EBDEN, Matthew
POL KUBOT, Lukasz
CZE VESELY, Jiri
ITA  VOLANDRI, Filippo
BYE
32 ESP LOPEZ, Feliciano
24 GER KOHLSCHREIBER, Philipp
BYE
COL GIRALDO, Santiago
WC CYP BAGHDATIS, Marcos
FRA MANNARINO, Adrian
RUS DAVYDENKO, Nikolay
BYE
11 FRA TSONGA, Jo-Wilfried
16 ESP ROBREDO, Tommy
BYE
QUALIFIER
CZE ROSOL, Lukas
FRA BENNETEAU, Julien
WC GBR EDMUND, Kyle

I

Py

. FEDERER [5]

}—

|F. VERDASCO [28]

}—

K. ANDERSON [17]

|R. GASQUET [9]

G. DIMITROV [15]

|K. NISHIKORI [20]

A. SEPPI[31]

|D. FERRER [4]

A. MURRAY [6]

|F. LOPEZ [32]

P. KOHLSCHREIBER [24]

|J. TSONGA [11]

T. ROBREDO [16]

110 BYE |E. GULBIS [21]
120 21 LAT GULBIS, Ernests [
121 30 GER MAVYER, Florian F. MAYER [30]
122 BYE
123 QUALIFIER |
124 CRO DODIG, lvan |
125 FRA CHARDY, Jeremy CHAMPION
126 ARG MONACO, Juan
127 BYE [N. DJOKOVIC [2]
128 2  SRB DJOKOVIC, Novak -
‘ xerox @&
SEEDED PLAYERS RANK SEEDED PLAYERS RANK PRIZE MONEY POINTS | LUCKY LOSERS] REASON | RETIREMENTSWO| _ REASON
17|ANDERSON, Kevin 18| 25| CILIC, Marin 26|WINNER $787,000 1000
18| ALMAGRO, Nicolas 19| 26/ SIMON, Gilles 27|FINALIST $384,065| 600
19|JANOWICZ, Jerzy 20| 27|POSPISIL, Vasek 28|SEMI-FINALIST $192,485 360
20|NISHIKORI, Kei 21| 28| VERDASCO, Fernando 29[QUARTER-FINALIST $98,130 180
21|GULBIS, Ernests 22| 29| TURSUNOV, Dmitry 30|FOURTH ROUND $51,730 90
22|DOLGOPOLOV, Alexandr 23| 30|MAYER, Florian 32(THIRD ROUND $27,685 45
23|MONFILS, Gael 24| 31|SEPPI, Andreas 33[SECOND ROUND $14,945 25
24|KOHLSCHREIBER, Philipp 25| 32|LOPEZ, Feliciano 34FIRST ROUND $9,165 10

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: |

Gimeno-Traver 85

| ATP SUPERVISORS

L Graff/C Sanches/T Karlberg/T Barnes




